
North Georgia (49-2, 15-1 PBC) -vs- USC Aiken (12-34, 4-14 PBC)
4/21/2018 at Aiken, S.C. (J.H. Satcher)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylee Smith (26-1)
Loss: Chandler Terrapin (1-3)
HBP: Chandler Terrapin
PB: None
 
Start: 3 p.m.   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 319   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Georgia 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 10 0
USC Aiken 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

North Georgia 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sydney Sprague ss 4 2 2 1 0 2 0
Marley Stowers 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brittany Gilliam 1b 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Kaylyn Anthony rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Lexi Duncan lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Alishia Frierson ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kristen Adkins dp 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
    Allison Neely pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby Hammontree c 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Jordan Deep 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Hobby Gregory cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kylee Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 10 4 4 2 5

2B: Alishia Frierson (1)
HR: Sydney Sprague (1); Shelby Hammontree (1)
SF: Brittany Gilliam (1)
SB: Marley Stowers (2); Allison Neely (1)
HBP: Brittany Gilliam (1)
DP: 1

USC Aiken 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brielle Jungblut cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Powell lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Maci Hutto ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Price 1b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
    Hanna Hyder pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chandler Terrapin p 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Sydney Kate Murphy dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtney Strauss rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Lyndie Dorgan 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kristan Lowery c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jessica Stanley 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Deja Robinson ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 1 13 2

SB: Brielle Jungblut (1)
E: Kristan Lowery (1); Deja Robinson (1)

North Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kylee Smith (W, 26-1) 7.0 2 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 3 86
Totals 2 0 0 1 13 0 0 0 0 22 23 4 3 86

USC Aiken IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chandler Terrapin (L, 1-3) 7.0 10 5 4 4 2 3 0 1 0 27 33 11 5 121
Totals 10 5 4 4 2 3 0 1 0 27 33 11 5 121



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

North Georgia - Top of 1st UNG USC
Sprague struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 0 0
Stowers lined out to rf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Gilliam flied out to cf (3-2 KBFBFBF). 0 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 1st UNG USC
Jungblut popped up to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Powell struck out looking (1-2 FFBFK). 0 0
Price struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 2nd UNG USC
Anthony flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 0
Duncan singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB). 0 0
Duncan runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 0 0
Adkins singled up the middle (2-1 BFB). 0 0
Hammontree singled through the left side (2-2 BFFBF); Adkins advanced to second. 0 0
Hammontree advanced to second; Adkins advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Deep walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 0 0
Adkins out at home p to c. 0 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 2nd UNG USC
Terrapin struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0
Murphy grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 0
Strauss singled down the lf line (1-1 KB). 0 0
Dorgan popped up to p (0-1 K). 0 0

North Georgia - Top of 3rd UNG USC
Gregory lined out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Sprague singled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Stowers singled down the rf line (0-1 F); Sprague advanced to third. 0 0
Stowers stole second. 0 0
Stowers advanced to third; Sprague scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Gilliam flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBFFFFFB); Stowers scored. 2 0
Anthony lined out to rf (0-0). 2 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 3rd UNG USC
Lowery struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 0
Stanley out at first p to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Jungblut singled, bunt (2-1 BKB). 2 0
Jungblut stole second. 2 0
Powell struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 0

North Georgia - Top of 4th UNG USC
Duncan flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Adkins walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Neely pinch ran for Adkins. 2 0
Neely stole second, out at third c to 3b. 2 0
Hammontree walked. 2 0
Deep singled to center field (1-1 BK); Hammontree advanced to second. 2 0
Gregory lined out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

USC Aiken - Bottom of 4th UNG USC
Price walked (3-2 BBFBFFB). 2 0
Hyder pinch ran for Price. 2 0
Terrapin struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 2 0
Murphy lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Hyder out on the play. 2 0

North Georgia - Top of 5th UNG USC
Price to 1b for Hyder. 2 0
Sprague struck out looking (0-2 SKFK). 2 0
Stowers singled up the middle (1-0 B). 2 0
Gilliam lined out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Stowers stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 0
Anthony walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Duncan grounded out to p (1-2 KFBF). 2 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 5th UNG USC
Strauss struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 2 0
Dorgan struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 2 0
Lowery struck out looking (0-2 FSFFK). 2 0

North Georgia - Top of 6th UNG USC
Adkins to dp for Neely. 2 0
Adkins grounded out to p (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
Hammontree homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 3 0
Deep flied out to rf to right center (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Gregory flied out to ss (0-0). 3 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 6th UNG USC
Stanley struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 3 0
Jungblut popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 3 0
Hutto pinch hit for Powell. 3 0
Hutto struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 0

North Georgia - Top of 7th UNG USC
Powell to lf for Hutto. 3 0
Sprague homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KFF). 4 0
Stowers grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Gilliam hit by pitch (0-0). 4 0
Anthony reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss (1-0 B); Gilliam out at
second 2b to ss. 4 0
Frierson pinch hit for Duncan. 4 0
Frierson doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Anthony scored, unearned. 5 0
Duncan to lf for Frierson. 5 0
Duncan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Adkins grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 0

USC Aiken - Bottom of 7th UNG USC
Price struck out looking (3-2 BKFBBK). 5 0
Terrapin grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 5 0
Murphy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 5 0


